

INFORMATION/DÉNONCIATION

Court Identifier: 3585 - P - R - A
Court File Number: 165784
Type Reference: C
Info. Seq. Number: 5
Agency File Number: 726:07-42424 IGTF:08-4243
DNA: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
K File: <input type="checkbox"/>
SOR: <input type="checkbox"/>

CANADA:
PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
PROVINCE DE LA COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE

Page 1 of 3

"BY INDICTMENT"

This is the information of / Les présentes constituent la dénonciation de Cpl. Mike HALL, a
(the "informant" / le "dénonciateur") of / de Surrey, British Columbia.

The informant says that the informant has reasonable and probable grounds to believe and does believe that / Le dénonciateur déclare qu'il a des motifs raisonnables et probables et croit effectivement que

Count 1

James Kyle BACON and Jarrod Wayne BACON, between the 12th day of December, 2006 and the 14th day of April, 2007, at or near Surrey, in the Province of British Columbia, did possess a prohibited firearm, to wit, a Glock model 23 .40 caliber handgun, while not being the holder of a licence under which they may possess the firearm and a registration certificate for the firearm, contrary to Section 91(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 2

James Kyle BACON and Jarrod Wayne BACON, between the 12th day of December, 2006 and the 14th day of April, 2007, at or near Surrey, in the Province of British Columbia, did possess a restricted firearm, to wit, a Sig Sauer P220 .45 caliber handgun, while not being the holder of a licence under which they may possess the firearm and a registration certificate for the firearm, contrary to Section 91(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 3

James Kyle BACON and Jarrod Wayne BACON, between the 12th day of December, 2006 and the 14th day of April, 2007, at or near Surrey, in the Province of British Columbia, did possess a restricted firearm, to wit, a Glock model 22 .40 caliber handgun, while not being the holder of a licence under which they may possess the firearm and a registration certificate for the firearm, contrary to Section 91(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 4

James Kyle BACON and Jarrod Wayne BACON, between the 12th day of December, 2006 and the 14th day of April, 2007, at or near Surrey, in the Province of British Columbia, did possess a restricted firearm, to wit, a Ceska-Zbrojovka (CZ) handgun, while not being the holder of a licence under which they may possess the firearm and a registration certificate for the firearm, contrary to Section 91(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 5

James Kyle BACON and Jarrod Wayne BACON, between the 12th day of December, 2006 and the 14th day of April, 2007, at or near Surrey, in the Province of British Columbia, did possess a loaded prohibited firearm, to wit, a Glock model 23 .40 caliber handgun, without being the holder of an authorization or a licence under which they may possess the prohibited firearm in that place and a registration certificate for the firearm, contrary to Section 95(1) of the Criminal Code.

1/21

INFORMATION/DÉNONCIATION

Court Identifier: 3585 - P - R - A
Court File Number: 165784
Type Reference: C
Info. Seq. Number: 5
Agency File Number: 726:07-42424
IGTF:08-4243

DNA:
K File:
SOR:

CANADA:

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
PROVINCE DE LA COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE

Page 2 of 3

"BY INDICTMENT"

Count 6

James Kyle BACON and Jarrod Wayne BACON, between the 12th day of December, 2006 and the 14th day of April, 2007, at or near Surrey, in the Province of British Columbia, did possess a loaded restricted firearm, to wit, a Sig Sauer P220 .45 caliber handgun, without being the holder of an authorization or a licence under which they may possess the restricted firearm in that place and a registration certificate for the firearm, contrary to Section 95(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 7

James Kyle BACON and Jarrod Wayne BACON, between the 12th day of December, 2006 and the 14th day of April, 2007, at or near Surrey, in the Province of British Columbia, did possess a loaded restricted firearm, to wit, a Glock model 22 .40 caliber handgun, without being the holder of an authorization or a licence under which they may possess the restricted firearm in that place and a registration certificate for the firearm, contrary to Section 95(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 8

James Kyle BACON and Jarrod Wayne BACON, between the 12th day of December, 2006 and the 14th day of April, 2007, at or near Surrey, in the Province of British Columbia, did possess a loaded restricted firearm, to wit, a Ceska-Zbrojovka (CZ) handgun, without being the holder of an authorization or a licence under which they may possess the restricted firearm in that place and a registration certificate for the firearm, contrary to Section 95(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 9

James Kyle BACON and Jarrod Wayne BACON, between the 12th day of December, 2006 and the 14th day of April, 2007, at or near Surrey, in the Province of British Columbia, did possess a prohibited device, to wit, a pistol magazine capable of holding more than 10 cartridges, contrary to the Regulations, while not being the holder of a licence under which they may possess it, contrary to Section 91(2) of the Criminal Code.

Count 10

James Kyle BACON and Jarrod Wayne BACON, between the 12th day of December, 2006 and the 14th day of April, 2007, at or near Surrey, in the Province of British Columbia, did possess a restricted firearm, to wit, a Ceska-Zbrojovka (CZ) handgun, knowing that the serial number on it had been altered, defaced or removed, contrary to Section 108(1)(b) of the Criminal Code.



1 211 011

INFORMATION/DÉNONCIATION

Court Identifier: 3585 - P - R - A
Court File Number: 165784
Type Reference: C
Info. Seq. Number: 5
Agency File Number: 726:07-42424
IGTF:08-4243
DNA:
K File:
SOR:

CANADA:
PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
PROVINCE DE LA COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE

"BY INDICTMENT"

Count 11

James Kyle BACON, on or about the 31st day of May, 2008, at or near Burnaby, in the Province of British Columbia, did unlawfully possess a controlled substance, to wit: Oxycodone (dihydrohydroxycodone), contrary to Section 4(1) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act.

SWORN BEFORE ME / ASSERMENÉ DEVANT MOI

ON / CE 23 DAY OF / JOUR DE

September, 2009.

AT / À Surrey,

BRITISH COLUMBIA / COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE

[Signature]
A JUSTICE OF THE PEACE IN AND FOR THE
PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
JUGE DE PAIX DANS ET POUR LA PROVINCE DE
LA COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE

[Signature]
(SIGNATURE OF INFORMANT)
(SIGNATURE DU DÉNONCIATEUR)

PPA -
PROCESS CONFIRMED / ACTE DE PROCEDURE
CONFIRMÉ

[Signature]
A JUSTICE OF THE PEACE IN AND FOR THE
PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
JUGE DE PAIX DANS ET POUR LA PROVINCE DE
LA COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE

Certified a true copy
Of the original document
[Signature]
Clerk of the Provincial Court
of British Columbia